Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date

Aaron Hendricks
Check Group:

MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 2022-1014 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $980.00
3/21/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES

Check #: 44618

POl/InvoiceTotal: $980.00
Vendor Total: $980.00
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9122792999 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $181.17
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9123201092 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $188.51
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9123446624 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $240.19
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9986427788 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $19.22
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9986484229 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $278.46
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
Check #: 44619
PO/InvoiceTotal: $907.55
Vendor Total: $907.55
Alarm Detection Systems 00421
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 10 63302-3/22 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $618.00
3/21/2022 0O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44620
PO/InvoiceTotal: $618.00
Vendor Total: $618.00

Alpha Controls and Services
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
HLS PURCHASE SERVICES 0 W40847 90.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,495.11
3/21/2022 HLS PURCHASE SERVICES
HLS PURCHASE SERVICES 0 W41027 90.5.2540.310.00.01 $203.49
3/21/2022 HLS PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 W41039 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,476.53
3/21/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 W41170 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $2,286.81
3/21/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 W41188 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,498.75
3/21/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 W41310 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $4,145.29
3/21/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44621
POl/InvoiceTotal: $11,105.98
Vendor Total: $11,105.98
Anderson Feed Compnay 00256
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 34752 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $590.08
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44622
PO/InvoiceTotal: $590.08
Vendor Total: $590.08
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000251763 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $25.30
3/21/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000254651 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $24.48
3/21/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000257616 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $23.75
3/21/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000260472 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $24.20
3/21/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
Check #: 44623
PO/InvoiceTotal: $97.73
Vendor Total: $97.73
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-3/22 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $29.87
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-3/22 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $22.50
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-3/22 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $99.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-3/22 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $99.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-3/22 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $15.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-3/22 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $19.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-3/22 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $705.20
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-3/22 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $545.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-3/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $750.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Climate Culture 0 1671-3/22 10.5.1112.310.02.04 $66.09
3/21/2022 Climate Culture
TRAVEL 0 1671-3/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $107.16
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
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SUPPLIES 0 1671-3/22 10.5.2320.410.00.01 $20.58
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
Climate Culture 0 1671-3/22 10.5.1112.310.02.04 $8.77
3/21/2022 Climate Culture
Climate Culture 0 1671-3/22 10.5.1112.310.02.04 $22.40
3/21/2022 Climate Culture
Climate Culture 0 1671-3/22 10.5.1112.310.02.04 $44.10
3/21/2022 Climate Culture
SUPPLIES 0 1671-3/22 10.5.2320.410.00.01 $10.88
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-3/22 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $79.60
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-3/22 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $14.30
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-3/22 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $41.32
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-3/22 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $43.71
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3446-3/22 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $213.37
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 3446-3/22 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $199.00
3/21/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $177.30
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $136.99
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $91.86
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $6.99
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
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SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $104.00
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $18.00
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $5.52
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $140.26
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $37.88
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $69.99
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $186.19
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $82.56
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $179.66
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $134.04
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $89.00
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $271.36
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $94.03
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 ($186.19)
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
Printed: 03/16/2022 4:07:30 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2021.4.15 Page: 5



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
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SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $122.09
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $28.00
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 3495-3/22 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $93.41
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 3495-3/22 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $41.48
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 6153-3/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 ($187.84)
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
SUPPLIES 0 6153-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $70.00
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-3/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $100.00
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-3/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $87.96
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-3/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $31.92
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-3/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $4.99
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-3/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $15.99
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-3/22 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $311.41
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-3/22 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $14.56
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-3/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $176.26
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-3/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $111.96
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
TRAVEL 10 9018-3/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 ($200.60)
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
WELLNESS DAY BRKFST 10 9018-3/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $415.84
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9018-3/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $44.64
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9018-3/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $54.78
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 10 9018-3/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $200.59
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
SUPPLIES 10 9018-3/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $24.40
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 9018-3/22 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 10 9018-3/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $42.30
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
WELLNESS DAY GIVEAWAY 10 9018-3/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $424.39
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 10 9018-3/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $184.61
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 9018-3/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $28.45
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 9018-3/22 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $38.37
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9018-3/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $41.95
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 9018-3/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $73.69
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9018-3/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $106.84
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 9018-3/22 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $1,500.00
3/21/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 9018-3/22 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $1,500.00
3/21/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
SUPPLIES 0 9018-3/22 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $177.98
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-3/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $1,258.69
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-3/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $59.34
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 9018-3/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $10.61
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-3/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $22.99
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 9868-3/22 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $678.03
3/21/2022 ANNUAL LICENSES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 9868-3/22 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $690.00
3/21/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 44624
PO/InvoiceTotal: $13,240.36
Vendor Total: $13,240.36
Breedlove's Sporting Goods 00460
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 3/7/12022 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $576.00
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44625
PO/InvoiceTotal: $576.00
Vendor Total: $576.00
Cappel's Complete Car Care
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
INSPECTIONS 0 492436 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
3/21/2022 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 0 492450 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
3/21/2022 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 0 910453 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
3/21/2022 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 0 910475 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $56.00
3/21/2022 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 0 910479 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $43.00
3/21/2022 INSPECTIONS
Check #: 44626
PO/InvoiceTotal: $237.00
Vendor Total: $237.00
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 3138A-3/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $393.48
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 3139-3/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $460.53
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 3139A-3/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $152.10
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 3140-3/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $205.74
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 3140A-3/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.82
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134-3/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $165.51
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134A-3/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $232.56
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8134Y-3/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $286.20
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
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WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135-3/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $111.87
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135A-3/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $138.69
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8136A-3/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.82
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8138-3/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $393.48
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 44627
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,629.80
Vendor Total: $2,629.80
Comcast 00029
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 2052540210 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $543.63
3/21/2022 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
Check #: 44628
PO/InvoiceTotal: $543.63
Vendor Total: $543.63
Comcast Business 00230
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 141856033 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $3,326.43
3/21/2022 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
Check #: 44629
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,326.43
Vendor Total: $3,326.43
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 2707380016-3/22 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $36.45
3/21/2022 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 44630
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $36.45
Vendor Total: $36.45
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 23014167 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,360.52
3/21/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014168 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,709.36
3/21/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014200 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,166.87
3/21/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014201 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,399.29
3/21/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014202 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,318.27
3/21/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014234 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $158.44
3/21/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014235 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,352.84
3/21/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014236 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $796.22
3/21/2022 FUEL & OIL
Check #: 44631
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11,261.81
Vendor Total: $11,261.81
Constellation New Energy 00323
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 3407898 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $33,997.79
3/21/2022 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 44632
PO/InvoiceTotal: $33,997.79
Vendor Total: $33,997.79
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County Line Design
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1140 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $200.00
3/21/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44633
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 130039-3/22 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $10.75
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44634
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.75
Vendor Total: $10.75
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3/2022 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $100.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44635
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
Dixon Glass Company 00040
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 32873 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $3,925.00
3/21/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44636
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,925.00
Vendor Total: $3,925.00
Dixon Paint Company 00041
Check Group:
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MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 D0033435 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $8,049.77
3/15/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44637
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,049.77
Vendor Total: $8,049.77
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 59655 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $504.60
3/21/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 59724 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $187.75
3/21/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 59804 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $135.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44638
PO/InvoiceTotal: $827.35
Vendor Total: $827.35
Elizabeth Priller Consulting
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1095 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $600.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44639
PO/InvoiceTotal: $600.00
Vendor Total: $600.00
EMS Ling Inc
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 C-100770 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $3,300.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44640
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,300.00
Vendor Total: $3,300.00
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Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 151801 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $280.00
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 152451 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $280.00
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44641
PO/InvoiceTotal: $560.00
Vendor Total: $560.00
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1453808-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $286.25
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44642
PO/InvoiceTotal: $286.25
Vendor Total: $286.25
Fischers Inc 00346
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 0737140-001 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $0.99
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0737275-001 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $180.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44643
PO/InvoiceTotal: $180.99
Vendor Total: $180.99
Follett School Solutions 00384
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 415470 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $482.82
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 415487A 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $548.68
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44644
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,031.50
Vendor Total: $1,031.50
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 6103Z209-S-2205 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $42.91
1
3/21/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 44645
PO/InvoiceTotal: $42.91
Vendor Total: $42.91
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 042094-5-3/22 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $132.06
3/21/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 073170-5-3/22 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $47.83
3/21/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 091106-5-3/22 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $157.02
3/21/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 44646
PO/InvoiceTotal: $336.91
Vendor Total: $336.91
Full Compass Systems, Ltd
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 INC02111877 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $610.20
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44647
PO/InvoiceTotal: $610.20
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $610.20
Fyr Fyter
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 77950 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $528.20
3/21/2022 O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44648
PO/InvoiceTotal: $528.20
Vendor Total: $528.20
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 216344601 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,320.77
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216344605 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,042.88
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216411135 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $993.56
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216411143 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $828.49
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216411144 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,018.84
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216505880 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,389.37
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216505887 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,155.84
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216575178 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,277.87
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216575182 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $894.61
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216575184 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $970.89
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 216681679 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,481.31
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216681681 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,651.47
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216747657 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,036.14
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216747661 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,793.68
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216847128 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,138.68
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216847130 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,004.14
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216847143 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,138.64
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216910083 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,348.02
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216910084 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $222.72
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216910086 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,291.60
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44649
PO/InvoiceTotal: $24,999.52
Vendor Total: $24,999.52
Grainger 00059
Check Group:
O&M SUPPLIES 0 9226702687 82.5.2367.410.00.01 $1,103.83
3/21/2022 O&M SUPPLIES
Check #: 44650
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,103.83
Vendor Total: $1,103.83
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Healthcare Waste Management
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 90802 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $64.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 90803 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $64.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 90804 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $64.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44651
PO/InvoiceTotal: $192.00
Vendor Total: $192.00
Helm Service
Check Group:
HLS PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE132204 90.5.2540.310.00.01 $8,661.26
3/21/2022 HLS PURCHASE SERVICES
HLS PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE132205 90.5.2540.310.00.01 $8,235.61
3/21/2022 HLS PURCHASE SERVICES
HLS PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE132345 90.5.2540.310.00.01 $3,057.40
3/21/2022 HLS PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44652
PO/InvoiceTotal: $19,954.27
Vendor Total: $19,954.27
Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer 00066
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 0 54666 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $754.70
3/21/2022 LEGAL SERVICES
Check #: 44653
PO/InvoiceTotal: $754.70
Vendor Total: $754.70
IASA 00070
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 84-030422-3700  10.5.2210.310.01.01 $200.00
3/21/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 44654
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
IL School for the Deaf 00469
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2/23/22 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $117.50
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3/9/22 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $164.50
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44655
PO/InvoiceTotal: $282.00
Vendor Total: $282.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
STUDENT ATH FEE REIMBURSE 0 3/22 10.5.1500.310.04.01 $50.00
3/21/2022 STUDENT ATH FEE REIMBURSE
AG SUPPLIES 0 3/22 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $144.81
3/21/2022 AG SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 3/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $195.00
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 3/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $8.70
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 3/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $7.80
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
SCIENCE SUPPLIES 0 3/22 10.5.1113.410.18.05 $132.82
3/21/2022 SCIENCE SUPPLIES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 3/22 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $186.00
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $9.55
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 3/22 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $111.87
3/21/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
AG SUPPLIES 0 3/22 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $41.03
3/21/2022 AG SUPPLIES
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 3/22 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $85.25
3/21/2022 STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE
TRAVEL 0 3/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $141.76
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
AG SUPPLIES 0 3/22 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $104.93
3/21/2022 AG SUPPLIES
SPECIAL ED SUPPLIES 0 3/22 10.5.1113.410.13.05 $70.05
3/21/2022 SPECIAL ED SUPPLIES
WORKSHOES 0 3/22 10.5.2560.690.00.01 $50.00
3/21/2022 MISC.
WORKSHOES 0 3122 10.5.2560.690.00.01 $50.00
3/21/2022 MISC.
Check #: 44656
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,389.57
Vendor Total: $1,389.57
JW Pepper of Chicago 00410
Check Group:
BAND SUPPLIES 0 364080445 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $40.99
3/21/2022 BAND SUPPLIES
BAND SUPPLIES 0 364083120 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $77.00
3/21/2022 BAND SUPPLIES
BAND SUPPLIES 0 364135951 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $45.99
3/21/2022 BAND SUPPLIES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 44657
PO/InvoiceTotal: $163.98
Vendor Total: $163.98
Kandu, LLC
Check Group:
COVID SUPPLIES 10 20 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $200.00
3/21/2022 COVID SUPPLIES
Check #: 44658
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Kansas State Bank 00089
Check Group:
EQUIPMENT FINANCIAL SERV 10 3360107-3/22 14.5.2630.325.02.01 $20,479.00
3/21/2022 EQUIPMENT FINANCIAL SERV
Check #: 44659
POl/InvoiceTotal: $20,479.00
Vendor Total: $20,479.00
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 10 224019 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $3,248.27
3/21/2022 LEGAL SERVICES
Check #: 44660
POl/InvoiceTotal: $3,248.27
Vendor Total: $3,248.27
Knie Appliance and TV 00091
Check Group:
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 10 0213921 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $829.00
3/21/2022 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
Check #: 44661
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $829.00
Vendor Total: $829.00
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 7203602P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $95.11
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7203844P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $272.76
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7204091P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $37.50
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7204216P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $74.90
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7204240P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $228.61
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7204240PX1 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $1,018.44
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7204929P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $149.67
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7204997P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $225.39
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7205012P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $179.54
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7205396P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $154.52
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7205407P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $365.25
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7205415P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $47.34
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7205425P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $309.04
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44662
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Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,158.07
Vendor Total: $3,158.07
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FY22 FLEX 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $3,500.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FY22 Options 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $8,500.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FY22 RSSP 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $2,000.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44663
PO/InvoiceTotal: $14,000.00
Vendor Total: $14,000.00
Letterman Activity Account 00101
Check Group:
EQUIPMENT 0 2/28/22 10.5.1500.410.01.01 $638.92
3/21/2022 EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT 0 3/4/22 10.5.1500.410.01.01 $1,062.39
3/21/2022 EQUIPMENT
OFFICIALS 0 3/4/22-2 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $432.50
3/21/2022 OFFICIALS
TRAVEL 0 3/4/22-2 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $3,273.21
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
ENTRY FEES 0 3/4/22-2 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $670.00
3/21/2022 ENTRY FEES
Check #: 44664
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,077.02
Vendor Total: $6,077.02

Lincoln Prairie BHC
Check Group:
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2021-16440 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $200.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44665
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 3/2022 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 44666
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
COPIERS 0 INV9663176 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $469.90
3/21/2022 COPIERS
Check #: 44667
PO/InvoiceTotal: $469.90
Vendor Total: $469.90
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 10510 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $136.89
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 11625 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $316.93
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
COVID SUPPLIES 0 11980 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $57.74
3/21/2022 COVID SUPPLIES
Check #: 44668
PO/InvoiceTotal: $511.56
Vendor Total: $511.56
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Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 443758-3/22 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $2,253.31
3/21/2022 ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY 443820-3/22 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $27,589.03
3/21/2022 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 44669
PO/InvoiceTotal: $29,842.34
Vendor Total: $29,842.34
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
SUPPLIES X101061096:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $381.65
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES X101061249:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $473.92
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44670
PO/InvoiceTotal: $855.57
Vendor Total: $855.57
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 289689 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
3/21/2022 GARBAGE SERVICES
GARBAGE SERVICES 290722 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $45.00
3/21/2022 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 44671
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,984.27
Vendor Total: $1,984.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264

Check Group:
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Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 590209 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $20.79
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 591480 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $30.79
3/21/2021 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44672
PO/InvoiceTotal: $51.58
Vendor Total: $51.58
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
MILK WK ending 2/12/22 0 2/12/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,540.90
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
MILK wk ending 2/19/22 0 2/19/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,511.10
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
MILK wk ending 2/26/22 0 2/26/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,067.58
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
MILK wk ending 3/5/22 0 3/5/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,314.70
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44673
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,434.28
Vendor Total: $5,434.28
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 921148 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($16.02)
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 923934 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($10.47)
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 977959 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $18.58
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 978324 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $22.30
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 978463 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $11.98
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 979199 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $283.96
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 979952 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $74.98
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44674
PO/InvoiceTotal: $385.31
Vendor Total: $385.31
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 20006-3/22 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $328.05
3/21/2022 NATURAL GAS
NATURAL GAS 0 20009-3/22 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $551.49
3/21/2022 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 44675
PO/InvoiceTotal: $879.54
Vendor Total: $879.54
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 21219081T086 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $385.89
3/21/2022 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 44676
PO/InvoiceTotal: $385.89
Vendor Total: $385.89
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 3/2022 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $19,131.93
3/21/2022 MED DED REIMBURSE
Check #: 44677
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $19,131.93
Vendor Total: $19,131.93
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
IDEA Professional Development 0 FY22 Mar Bill 10.5.4120.310.04.01 $115,261.00
3/21/2022 IDEA Professional Development
Check #: 44678
PO/InvoiceTotal: $115,261.00
Vendor Total: $115,261.00
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
INTEREST EARNING 0 3/2022 10.4.1510.000.00.01 ($0.70)
3/21/2022 INTEREST EARNING
OFFICIALS 0 3/2022 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $1,670.39
3/21/2022 OFFICIALS
ENTRY FEES 0 3/2022 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $4,845.00
3/21/2022 ENTRY FEES
Check #: 44679
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,514.69
Vendor Total: $6,514.69
OHS WRESTLING
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 3/9/22 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $200.44
3/21/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 44680
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.44
Vendor Total: $200.44

Oregon Schools' Foundation
Check Group:
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 Tchr Ln Forgive 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $20,000.00
Prog
3/21/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 44681
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20,000.00
Vendor Total: $20,000.00
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 00047140 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $550.00
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 00049428 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $0.19
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 00063027 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $26.90
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 00067915 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $7.18
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 00105110 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $1.08
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 00109954 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $10.75
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 00111171 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $6.99
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 00111925 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $5.59
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 00112068 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $7.59
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 00112279 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $11.69
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 00112759 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $4.99
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 00113038 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $17.99
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 00306083 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $3.59
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 00311823 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $13.99
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 00314766 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $109.97
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 00316188 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $56.54
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 00319060 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $35.98
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 0317969 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $52.39
3/21/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
Check #: 44682
PO/InvoiceTotal: $923.40
Vendor Total: $923.40
Oregon Super Valu 00154
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 1/6/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $32.98
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 2/11/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $29.70
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44683
POl/InvoiceTotal: $62.68
Vendor Total: $62.68
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 361472 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $200.00
3/21/2022 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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Check #: 44684
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Phelps
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1497951 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1497952 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.24
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1497953 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $63.08
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1500919 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1500920 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.24
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1500921 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $63.08
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1503888 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1503889 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $17.19
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1503890 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $63.08
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1506900 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1506901 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.24
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1506902 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $63.08
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44685
PO/InvoiceTotal: $354.99
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $354.99
Pitney Bowes 00156
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 3105375607 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $180.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44686
PO/InvoiceTotal: $180.00
Vendor Total: $180.00
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 23342107 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $57.56
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 23356472 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $400.29
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 23406170 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $19.28
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44687
PO/InvoiceTotal: $477.13
Vendor Total: $477.13
R.E. Wolber and Sons Excavating
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 100183 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $920.00
3/21/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44688
PO/InvoiceTotal: $920.00
Vendor Total: $920.00
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 INV236899 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $145.77
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date

Check #: 44689

PO/InvoiceTotal: $145.77
Vendor Total: $145.77
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0608247 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
3/21/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0608248 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
3/21/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44690
PO/InvoiceTotal: $452.00
Vendor Total: $452.00
Security Lock Shop 00189
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 10 456687 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $177.00
3/21/2022 O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 10 546738 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $12.00
3/21/2022 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44691
PO/InvoiceTotal: $189.00
Vendor Total: $189.00
Stan's Performance Shop 00192
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 26162 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $168.00
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 26162 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $128.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 10 26163 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $137.23
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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PURCHASE SERVICES 0 26163 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $110.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 26191 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $628.21
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 26191 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $335.00
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44692
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,506.44
Vendor Total: $1,506.44
Streamwood Behavioral Health 00199
Check Group:
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 15248 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $245.00
3/21/2022 SPECIAL ED TUITION
Check #: 44693
PO/InvoiceTotal: $245.00
Vendor Total: $245.00
Stronghold Retreat Center 00254
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 NTA 2-23 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $168.00
3/21/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 44694
PO/InvoiceTotal: $168.00
Vendor Total: $168.00
Sysco Baraboo LLC
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 318306082-5 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $142.70
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 318321848 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $336.82
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44695
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $479.52
Vendor Total: $479.52
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 666367156 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $61.63
3/21/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 667379218 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $496.10
3/21/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 668460777 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $781.19
3/21/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 668721293 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $89.21
3/21/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
SUPPLIES 0 670261056 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $164.16
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 670782622 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $212.88
3/21/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 671275543 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $374.80
3/21/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
COVID SUPPLIES 0 671809689 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $400.96
3/21/2022 COVID SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 671809697 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $20.56
3/21/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 44696
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,601.49
Vendor Total: $2,601.49
Trafera Holdings, LLC
Check Group:
CARES ACT lll 0 1000351185 10.5.4998.410.00.02 $80,775.00
3/21/2022 CARES ACT Il
Check #: 44697
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1062 03/16/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $80,775.00
Vendor Total: $80,775.00
Umbrella Technologies
Check Group:
IOT-SS-20 - The loT smart sensor is a security monitoring 4 22143 1163 10.5.2630.550.00.01 $4,600.00
device that detects threats in sound, light or air.
3/21/2022 CAPITALIZED EQUIPMENT
Check #: 44698
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,600.00
Vendor Total: $4,600.00
Unity School Bus Parts
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0513626-IN 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $30.25
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 10 0513626-IN 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $134.89
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 0514394-IN 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $48.78
3/21/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0514394-IN 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $19.56
3/21/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44699
PO/InvoiceTotal: $233.48
Vendor Total: $233.48
US Postal Service CMRS-FP 00214
Check Group:
OFFICE SUPPLIES 10 3/2022 10.5.1113.410.10.05 $2,000.00
3/21/2022 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Check #: 44700
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,000.00
Vendor Total: $2,000.00
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Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
PHONES 0 9899548690 20.5.2540.340.00.01 $1,163.42
3/21/2022 PHONES
Check #: 44701
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,163.42
Vendor Total: $1,163.42
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 133-3/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $1,051.47
3/21/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 44702
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,051.47
Vendor Total: $1,051.47
Zoro
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 INV10719694 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $68.40
3/21/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44703
PO/InvoiceTotal: $68.40
Vendor Total: $68.40
Grand Total: $499,008.49
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Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Alfano's Pizza
Check Group:
WELLNESS DAY 0 OregonCUSD 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $1,498.00
2/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44600
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,498.00
Vendor Total: $1,498.00
Sauk Valley Massage LLC
Check Group:
WELLNESS DAY 0 Oregon CUSD 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $2,400.00
2/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44601
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,400.00
Vendor Total: $2,400.00
Grand Total: $3,898.00
End of Report
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